## 2024 CAR SHOW REGISTRATION FORM

Sunday, July 28, 2024

8:00 a.m. ~ 3:00 p.m.

\$10.00 pre-registration or at the gate

No entries after 12:00 noon

No awards ~ No classes ~ Random cash prize drawing at 3:00 p.m. - MUST be present to win Dash plaques for the first 100 paid registrations

Only official "For Sale" signs are allowed on cars in the Car Show area Official signs are available at registration for \$10.00

;

Mail completed registration form and payment (payable to GRACC) to:

Grand Rapids Area Chamber of Commerce, One NW Third Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744

## Liability Release - Please read carefully before signing:

By signing this entry form, I agree that I am voluntarily participating in the Northern Minnesota Swap Meet and Car Show. I agree to assume all risk of injury, death, or loss to personal property, which may result from my participation in this event. I hereby release and forever discharge the Grand Rapids Area Chamber of Commerce, its affiliates, sponsors, City of Grand Rapids, Itasca County, other hosts of the events associated with this event, respective agents, employees, volunteers, and guests from all claims, liabilities, damages or loss of any kind resulting from my participation in the event or caused by the negligence, strict liability or other fault, actions, inactions or conduct of the released parties. I further agree to abide by all event rules.

I HAVE READ THE RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND CLEARLY UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS. I ENTER VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT ANY RESERVATIONS, PROMISES OR GUARANTY. THIS WAIVER REPLACES ANY PREVIOUS RELEASE.

Photo and video release: As a participant in this event, I understand that a photograph or videotape may be taken of me during the course of the event. I agree that any photo, video, or likeness of me may be used for commercial purposes by event organizers, sponsors, and/or the news media without royalties or prior consent, unless specified in writing prior to the event start.

Signature Date